TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILIP VON KAHLE, SOLELY IN			
HIS CAPACITY AS ASSIGNEE			
FOR THE BENEFIT OF			
CREDITORS FOR GREEN		11/12/2012	TRUSTEE:
BULLION FINANCIAL SERVICES,			
LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED			
LIABILITY COMPANY			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C4G HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	8280 WILLOW OAKS CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	FAIRFAX	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 22031	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3820276	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900243933

2158648999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

jacobsh@ballardspahr.com, Email:

phila_tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs Ballard Spahr LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00146065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
Signature:	/Hara K. Jacobs/
Date:	01/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ring of Fire Assignment#page1.tif source=Ring of Fire Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is an Addendum to the Bill of Sale dated November 12, 2012 between Philip von Kahle, solely in his capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors for Green Bullion Financial Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor" or "Green Bullion") Case No. 12-19244-07, presently pending in the Circuit Court of the 17th Judicial District in and for Broward County, Florida ("Assignment Court"), and having a last and usual address of 3616 North 29th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020 and C4G Holdings, LLC ("C4G" or "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a last and usual place of business at 8280 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22031.

RECITALS

- 1. On November 12, 2012, pursuant to the November 12, 2012 Bill of Sale, Green Bullion assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property consisting of trademarks, copyrights, and domain names, including the trademarks and service marks identified on Schedule A attached thereto.
- 2. Trademark Registration No. 3,820,276 for the motion mark consisting of a circular ring of fire that expands outward and inward and then contracts back to its original form (the "Ring of Fire Mark") was inadvertently omitted from Schedule A of the November 12, 2012 Bill of Sale.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment is an Addendum to the November 12, 2012 Bill of Sale assigning the Ring of Fire Mark and registration therefore, and is a short-form assignment to be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Green Bullion hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to C4G all right, title and interest in and to the Ring

DMEAST #16177926 v1

of Fire Mark, and registrations and applications thereto, including without limitation the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and applicable thereto, the portion of the business to which the Ring of Fire Mark pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Ring of Fire Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

PHILIP VON KAHLE, ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS FOR GREEN BULLION FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, AND NOT INDIVIDUALLY

Name: Philip von Kahle, Assignee and Seller

; /

C4G HOLDINGS, LLC

Dated:

By: Mame: Christopher Hearing

Title: President

Dated: ///2/3

2

RECORDED: 01/11/2013